

08-5368-cv

IN THE
United States Court of Appeals
FOR THE SECOND CIRCUIT

M. PETER KUCK, individually,
and on behalf of others similarly situated,
Plaintiff-Appellant,

v.

JOHN A. DANAHER III, I/O Comm CT Dept of Public Safety,
ALBERT J. MASEK, JR., I/O Commanding Ofcr CT Dept of Public Safety,
Defendants-Appellees.

ON APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF CONNECTICUT (NEW HAVEN)

REPLY BRIEF FOR PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT
M. PETER KUCK

RACHEL M. BAIRD, ATTORNEY
LAW OFFICE OF RACHEL M. BAIRD
379 Prospect Street
Torrington, CT 06790-5238
Tel. (860) 626-9991

Attorney for Plaintiff-Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities	i-ii
Argument	1
I. Naming Kuck As An Illegal Alien Constitutes An Arbitrary And Gross Abuse Of Governmental Authority	1
A. The Statutory Burden of Proof for Finding Kuck an Illegal Alien	1
B. The Defendants Knew That Kuck Was Not an Illegal Alien	2
C. Relinquishment of Nationality are Matters of Government Record	5
II. The Defendants Are Not Entitled To Immunity	9
III. Kuck Did Not Prevail At His Administrative Hearing	12
IV. The Proposed Amended Complaint	16
V. <u>District of Columbia v. Heller</u> and Incorporation	18
Conclusion	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<u>Afroyim v. Rusk</u> , 387 U.S. 253, 267-268, 87 S.Ct. 1660, 1668, 18 L.Ed.2d 757 (1967)	7, 10
<u>Bach v. Pataki</u> , 408 F.3d 75, 84 (2d Cir. 2005)	20
<u>Burns v. Reed</u> , 500 U.S. 478, 486, 111 S.Ct. 1934, 1939, 114 L.Ed.2d 547 1991).....	11
<u>Cobb v. Pozzi</u> , 363 F.3d 89, 114 (2d Cir. 2004).....	2
<u>Davis v. Rodriguez</u> , 364 F.3d 424, 435 (2d Cir. 2004)	3
<u>District of Columbia v. Heller</u> , 554 U.S. __ , 128 S.Ct. 2783, (2008)	19
<u>Gilles v. Repicky</u> , 511 F.3d 239, 243 (2d Cir. 2007)	12
<u>Imbler v. Pachtman</u> , 424 U.S. 409, 96 S.Ct. 984, 47 L.Ed.2d 928 (1976).....	11
<u>In re County of Erie</u> , 546 F.3d 222, 229 (2d Cir. 2008).....	12
<u>In re Salomon Analyst Metromedia Litigation</u> , 544 F.3d 474, 480 (2d Cir. 2008).....	3
<u>Krimstock v. Kelly</u> , 306 F.3d 40 (2d Cir. 2002)	18
<u>Maloney v. Cuomo</u> , 554 F.3d 56 (2d Cir. 2009)	19
<u>Mangiafico v. Blumenthal</u> , 471 F.3d 391, 396 (2d. Cir. 2006)	11
<u>Matadin v. Mukasey</u> , 546 F.3d 85, 87 (2d Cir. 2008)	3
<u>Nordyke v. King</u> , 563 F.3D 439	19, 20
<u>United States v. Stuckey</u> , 2009 WL 692116 (2d Cir. 2009).....	19

<u>Vance v. Terrazas</u> , 444 U.S. 252, 257, 100 S.Ct. 540, 543, 62 L.Ed.2d 461 (1980)	7
---	---

Statutes

<u>Conn. Gen. Stat.</u> § 29-28(b)	2
8 U.S.C. § 1451	12
8 U.S.C. § 1481	6, 9, 10, 12
8 U.S.C. § 1481(a)(5)	6
8 U.S.C. § 1481(b)	7
<u>Conn. Gen. Stat.</u> § 29-28(b)(9)	4, 5
<u>Conn. Gen. Stat.</u> § 29-29(d)	4
<u>Conn. Gen. Stat.</u> § 29-30(f)	4, 5
<u>Conn. Gen. Stat.</u> § 29-32b(c)	2
<u>Conn. Gen. Stat.</u> §§ 29-28(b)	2
<u>Conn. Gen. Stat.</u> §§ 29-28(b), 28-32b(c)	2
<u>Conn. Gen. Stat.</u> 9-20a	14
General Statutes § 29-28a	13
General Statutes § 29-29	7
General Statutes § 29-28	13
